FILED 1/10/2024
DOCUMENT NO. 00122-2024
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Environmental Cost Recovery Clause

Docket No. 20240007-EI

Filed: January 9, 2024

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S
NOTICE OF RETAINING PARTY STATUS

Florida Power & Light Company hereby serves notice of retaining party status in the above

docket and requests that all pleadings, orders, notices and other papers filed in this proceeding be

served on the following:

Maria Jose Moncada

Assistant General Counsel
maria.moncada@fpl.com

Joel Baker

Principal Attorney
joel.baker@fpl.com

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone: (561) 304-5795
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

21799717

Kenneth A. Hoffman

Vice President, Regulatory Relations
ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Florida Power & Light Company
134 W. Jefferson Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (850) 521-3919
Facsimile: (850) 521-3939

Respectfully submitted,

By: _s/ Maria Jose Moncada
Maria Jose Moncada
Assistant General Counsel
Fla. Bar No. 0773301
Joel T. Baker
Principal Attorney
Fla. Bar No. 108202
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone: (561) 304-5795
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135
maria.moncada@fpl.com
joel.baker@fpl.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 20240007-E1

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Florida Power & Light Company’s

Notice of Retaining Party Status has been furnished by electronic service on this 9th day of

January 2024 to the following:

Adria Harper

Jacob Imig

Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
aharper@psc.state.fl.us
jimig@psc.state.fl.us

J. Jeffry Wahlen

Malcolm N. Means

Virginia Ponder

Ausley McMullen

Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302
jwahlen@ausley.com
mmeans@ausley.com
vponder@ausley.com

Attorneys for Tampa Electric Company

Paula K. Brown

Manager, Regulatory Coordination
Tampa Electric Company

Post Office Box 111

Tampa, Florida 33601-0111
regdept@tecoenergy.com

21799717

Matthew R. Bernier

Stephanie A. Cuello

Robert L. Pickels

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
matt.bernier@duke-energy.com
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com
robert.pickels@duke-energy.com
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com
Attorneys for Duke Energy Florida

Dianne M. Triplett

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

By: s/ Maria Jose Moncada
Maria Jose Moncada
Florida Bar No. 0773301






